
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:594
ANSWERED ON:08.07.2009
HIKE IN CONTRIBUTION OF CGHS
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to hike the contribution of its employees and pensioners to Central Government Health Scheme
(CGHS);and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) &.(b). Orders for revising rates of subscription by CGHS beneficiaries have been issued by the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare on 20th May, 2009, a copy of which is attached as Annexure.
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